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Quota Range

Number of 

Farmers

Production 

Quota per 

Category

Number of 

Farmers per 

Group

Percentage of 

Total Farmers

Production 

Quota per 

Group

Percentage of 

Total Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota/Group

0  - 2,000 48 45,277                48 11.35% 45,277              0.46% 943                      

2,001 - 3,000 25 62,247                

3,001 - 4,000 19 89,476                

4,001 - 5,000 20 94,283                

5,001 - 6,000 14 82,114                

6,001 - 7,000 11 71,860                

7,001 - 8,000 20 150,043              

8,001 - 9,000 11 98,734                

9,001 - 10,000 19 183,113              139 32.86% 831,870            8.36% 5,985                  

10,001 - 11,000 9 94,677                

11,001 - 12,000 17 194,156              

12,001 - 13,000 17 213,026              

13,001 - 14,000 9 122,207              

14,001 - 15,000 6 87,836                58 13.71% 711,902            7.16% 12,274                

15,001 - 20,000 42 731,552              

20,001 - 25,000 29 646,130              

25,001 - 30,000 22 594,391              93 21.99% 1,972,073        19.83% 21,205                

30,001 - 35,000 13 426,442              

35,001 - 40,000 15 556,520              

40,001 - 45,000 8 339,410              

45,001 - 50,000 8 389,155              44 10.40% 1,711,527        17.21% 38,898                

50,001 - 75,000 22 1,342,276          

75,001 - 100,000 6 515,545              

100,001 - 200,000 8 1,091,927          

+200,000 5 1,724,689          41 9.69% 4,674,437        46.99% 114,011              

Total 423 9,947,086          423 100% 9,947,086        100% 23,516                

Egg Quota Production
[at November 2019]

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Quota Range

Number of 

Pullet Farmers Total Pullets

Percentage of 

Total Pullet 

Farmers

Percentage of 

Total 

Allotment

Average 

Production 

Quota/Group

0  - 5,000 4 10,667 3.15% 0.09% 2,667                  

5,001 - 10,000 7 47,977 5.51% 0.42% 6,854                  

10,001 - 15,000 9 111,641 7.09% 0.97% 12,405                

15,001 - 20,000 6 101,810 4.72% 0.89% 16,968                

20,001 - 25,000 10 214,989 7.87% 1.88% 21,499                

25,001 - 30,000 3 80,283 2.36% 0.70% 26,761                

30,001 - 35,000 6 192,080 4.72% 1.68% 32,013                

35,001 - 40,000 4 150,112 3.15% 1.31% 37,528                

40,001 - 45,000 5 209,430 3.94% 1.83% 41,886                

45,001 - 50,000 6 290,512 4.72% 2.53% 48,419                

50,001 - 75,000 14 869,146 11.02% 7.58% 62,082                

75,001 - 100,000 21 1,835,293 16.54% 16.01% 87,395                

100,001 - 150,000 15 1,764,918 11.81% 15.40% 117,661              

150,001 - 200,000 4 673,762 3.15% 5.88% 168,441              

+200,000 13 4,910,183 10.24% 42.84% 377,706              

Total 127 11,462,803           100% 100% 90,258                

Pullet Quota Production
[at November 2019]

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Zone

Number of Quota 

Holders

Total Production 

Quota           

(includes NEQLP)

Largest 

Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota

1 50 1,055,562 116,348 21,111

2 50 633,132 67,160 12,663

3 40 769,659 160,962 19,241

4 30 666,064 164,969 22,202

5 49 909,140 68,636 18,554

6 60 952,659 205,209 15,878

7 60 1,841,824 451,092 30,697

8 22 522,555 64,924 23,753

9 13 1,126,106 439,638 86,624

10 49 1,470,385 127,772 30,008

Total 423 9,947,086                 23,516

Egg Production by Zone
[at November 2019)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Zone

Number of 

Quota Holders

Total Production 

Quota

Largest 

Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota

1 10 675,845 254,263 67,585

2 18 1,455,187 411,281 80,844

3 7 605,805 218,995 86,544

4 10 635,086 201,305 63,509

5 11 886,367 166,289 80,579

6 23 1,627,537 429,774 70,762

7 21 2,010,658 484,562 95,746

8 4 332,890 98,901 83,223

9 6 2,335,733 876,409 389,289

10 17 897,695 163,294 52,806

Total 127 11,462,803 90,258

Pullet Production by Zone
[at November 2019]

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 Total

Number of Buyers: 117 127 123 367

Number of Sellers: 7 10 6 23

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 723,960 838,410 634,140 2,196,510

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 11,723 16,603 5,220 33,546

Equilibrium Price: $295.00 $295.00 $295.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 11,723 16,603 5,220 33,546

Number of Successful Buyers: 117 127 123 367

2019 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT3) 

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 Total

Number of Buyers: 20 33 53

Number of Sellers: 10 2 12

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 271,880 227,493 499,373

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 77,832 7,139 84,971

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 77,832 7,139 84,971

Number of Successful Buyers: 20 33 53

No quota 

offered for 

sale    

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2019 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT3)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 112 111 113 336

Number of Sellers: 6 6 4 16

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 490,900 465,416 525,940 1,482,256

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 15,131 19,799 27,669 62,599

Equilibrium Price: $295.00 $295.00 $295.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 15,131 19,799 27,669 62,599

Number of Successful Buyers: 112 54 113 279

Session 

Cancelled

2018 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4) 

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 30 22 24 76

Number of Sellers: 1 2 7 10

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 304,606 122,200 269,200 696,006

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 129,423 6,000 88,796 224,219

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 129,423 6,000 88,796 224,219

Number of Successful Buyers: 29 21 24 74

Session 

Cancelled

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2018 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 58 60 66 88 272

Number of Sellers: 11 9 3 6 29

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 150,209 201,078 288,518 382,750 1,022,555

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 55,208 33,015 24,814 11,130 124,167

Equilibrium Price: $295.25 $295.25 $295.25 $295.25 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 55,208 33,015 24,814 11,130 124,167

Number of Successful Buyers: 51 60 66 88 265

2017 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4) 

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 19 19 54

Number of Sellers: 1 2 3 6

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 44,000 126,008 202,750 372,758

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 3,000 7,272 58,088 68,360

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 3,000 7,272 58,088 68,360

Number of Successful Buyers: 16 19 19 54

No quota 

offered for 

sale    

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2017 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4) 

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 25 31 41 42 139

Number of Sellers: 4 11 18 10 43

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 62,570 88,881 117,940 106,860 376,251

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 20,255 15,830 33,696 15,957 85,738

Equilibrium Price: $295.23 $295.25 $295.25 $295.25 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 10,255 15,486 30,725 15,957 72,423

Number of Successful Buyers: 5 5 15 8 33

2016 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 10 11 15 52

Number of Sellers: 2 1 7 6 16

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 134,792 16,000 111,296 158,350 420,438

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 9,416 1,600 32,178 49,950 93,144

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 -----------
Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 9,416 1,600 17,878 42,950 71,844

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 3 7 11 23

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2016 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 23 22 21 21 87

Number of Sellers: 7 2 7 4 20

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 65,163 61,753 55,514 64,813 247,243

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 27,567 25,209 18,460 11,169 82,405

Equilibrium Price: $296.20 $295.48 $296.00 $295.75 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 27,567 25,209 18,460 11,169 82,405

Number of Successful Buyers: 11 8 6 5 30

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)

2015 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 13 8 9 30

Number of Sellers: 1 1 3 5

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 107,500 11,992 108,000 227,492

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 17,353 1,499 21,495 40,347

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.05 $25.08 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 17,353 1,499 21,495 40,347

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 1 2 5

No quota offered 

for sale

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2015 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 10 10 20 56

Number of Sellers: 3 7 4 4 18

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 37,395 29,950 15,986 43,094 126,425

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 21,407 21,721 3,047 27,332 73,507

Equilibrium Price: $295.85 $295.00 $295.00 $296.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 16,003 19,105 3,047 13,500 51,655

Number of Successful Buyers: 7 6 2 6 21

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)

2014 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 5 7 8 8 28

Number of Sellers: 4 4 6 3 17

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 41,788 42,211 75,141 67,641 226,781

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 78,058 65,270 82,653 65,391 291,372

Equilibrium Price: $24.00 $23.68 $23.69 $23.80 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 12,788 17,970 50,100 48,038 128,896

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 3 5 6 16

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2014 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2019

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop


